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	District :
	Pudukkottai
	Forecast Period :
	22/01/2025
	to
	26/01/2025
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ PDK /006/ 2025                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	21/01/2025
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	17/01/2025
	to
	120/01/2025

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	6.3

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	27-30

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	21-23

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	5-8

	Relative Humidity (%)
	56-95

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	8-16


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	26-01-2025

	Parameters
	22-01-2025
	23-01-2025
	24-01-2025
	25-01-2025
	26-01-2025

	
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Rainfall (mm)
	0
	24
	0
	0
	0

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	29
	29
	29
	30
	30

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	22
	22
	22
	21
	21

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	5
	5
	5
	4
	4

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	93
	93
	93
	90
	90

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	86
	86
	86
	80
	80

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	10
	10
	12
	14
	12

	Wind Direction
	SE
	E
	NE
	NE
	NE


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain on 23 Jan. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 29℃ to 30℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 21℃ - 22℃. Generally cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 10-14 Kmph from, Southeast, East & Northeast directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (24th to 30th January 2025):  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of generally normal to slightly above normal rainfall likely over the district during 24th to 30th January 2025.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be near normal to slightly below normal and are likely to be in the range 28°C to 30°C over the coastal of the district during next week. 24th to 30th January 2025.

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 20°C to 22°C over the district during next week 24th to 30th January 2025.

During the dates 22ndand 23rd, Mist is likely to prevail during the early morning hours, allow your cattle to graze only 2 hours after sunrise.

Mist / Haze is very likely to prevail during the night and early morning hours. Hence, cattle / goats, cows and calves, may allowed to graze after 08.00Am in the morning. Tie the jute bags around the shed .Since the dew, laden grass may be a carrier of intermediate host of flukes.

Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Black gram, Bhendi & Animal Husbandry)
Black gram: 

Foliar spray of TNAU Pulse Wonder @ 2 kg/acre in 200 litres of water at flower initiation stage decreases flower shedding, increases yield and moisture stress tolerance.
Bhendi: 
The incidence of mites is noticed in Bhendi. The symptoms are, leaves stippled with yellow, leaves may appear bronzed, and leaves are webbing covering. 
To control, prepare a paste of Ginger @ 250gm, Chilli @ 250gm, and Garlic @ 250gm and dilute the paste in 70 litres of water. 
Take 100ml of Ginger,Green chilli, and Garlic solution; add 250ml of well-fermented curd and 20ml of egg white with 10litres of water and spray.
Spraying activities should be carried out only on the non-raining days.
Animal Husbandry:
Due to the prevailing weather conditions, cattle may get affected by Foot and mouth disease (FMD), 
Hence, farmers are advised to vaccinate their cattle in the nearby veterinary dispensary during this (January) month to protect the cattle from FMD.
